

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2023

Appellant :- Ram Sharan Singh

Respondent :- Daya Ram (Since Deceased) And 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Narendra Mohan

Counsel for Respondent :- Ram Swaroop (Singh)

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

As prayed by the learned counsels for the parties, list this matter in July, 2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 18.5.2023

P Kesari