

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2023

Appellant :- Ram Sharan Singh

Respondent :- Daya Ram (Since Deceased) And 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Narendra Mohan

Counsel for Respondent :- Ram Swaroop (Singh)

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

A request has been made on behalf of Sri Narendra Mohan learned Advocate for the appellant to adjourn the matter for the day.

As prayed, put up this matter on 18th July, 2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 3.7.2023

Brijesh