

Court No. - 29

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2023

Appellant :- Ram Sharan Singh

Respondent :- Daya Ram (Since Deceased) And 5 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Narendra Mohan

Counsel for Respondent :- Ram Swaroop (Singh)

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Sri Ram Swaroop Singh, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents/defendant nos. 4, 5 & 6, in the Testamentary Suit No. 13 of 2000, out of which the instant appeal has arisen.

2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply to the affidavit accompanying interim application. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

3. List this matter in the **additional cause list** on **04.09.2023**.

Order Date :- 18.7.2023

Shubham Arya