

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- SPECIAL APPEAL No. - 330 of 2023

Appellant :- Ram Sharan Singh

Respondent :- Daya Ram (Since Deceased) and 5 others

Counsel for Appellant :- Narendra Mohan

Counsel for Respondent :- Dharam Pal Singh (Sr. Adv.) with
Ram Swaroop (Singh)

Hon'ble Arun Bhansali, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on
27.03.2025.

Order Date :- 12.3.2025

Mukesh Pal/Pkb

(Kshitij Shailendra, J) (Arun Bhansali, CJ)